|

From Padi States to
Commercial States

Reflections on Identity and the Social Construction
of Space in the Borderlands of Cambodia, Vietnam,
Thailand and Myanmar

Frédéric Bourdier, Maxime Boutry,
Jacques Ivanoff and Olivier Ferrari

Amsterdam University Press




|

lHAS Publications

International Institute
for Asian Studies

GLOBAL ASIA 3

Cover illustration: Eric Bouvet

Cover design: Codrdesign, Leiden
Typesetting: Crius Group, Hulshout

Amsterdam University Press English-language titles are distributed in the US and Canada by
the University of Chicago Press.

ISBN 978 90 8964 659 0
e-ISBN 978 90 4852 332 o (pdf)
NUR 761 /764

© Frédéric Bourdier, Maxime Boutry, Jacques Ivanoff and Olivier Ferrari /| Amsterdam

University Press, Amsterdam 2014

All rights reserved. Without limiting the rights under copyright reserved above, no part of
this book may be reproduced, stored in or introduced into a retrieval system, or transmitted,
in any form or by any means (electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise)

without the written permission of both the copyright owners and the authors of the book.




|

Table of Contents

Acknowledgements

Preface

The Institutionalized Zomia

The Manipulation of the Concept of Zomia

1 Introduction

from Padi States to Commercial States

Preliminary Remarks

Nations and States or Nation-States?

Inner Zomia and Globalization: the Other among the Self
Ethnogenesis: Ethnic Minorities or Social Groups?
Identity Construction in the Borderlands

2 Populations on the Move in the Borderlands of Northeast Cambodia
Socio-Economic Changes and Identity Creation

Frédéric Bourdier
Irremediable Interferences

International Linkages, Newcomers and Alternative Perspectives

Theoretical Prospects

Conclusion: the return of nomadic life

3 The Burmese ‘Adaptive Colonization’ of Southern Thailand

Maxime Boutry

Introduction

Historical Background: the National Roots of International Migrations

Rationale

The Burmese Adaptive Colonization of Thailand
Migrations, Exchanges and the Making of Borders
The Perception of Borders and Segmentation of Migration

Conclusion

4 The “Interstices”

A History of Migration and Ethnicity

Jacques Ivanoff

How was the first Zomian created?

Interactions and Segmentations

10

15

15
21

27
33

43

47
59
64
68

69
69
71
74
75
78
80
83

85
87




|

The Creation of ‘Sea-Zomians’

The Moken in Thailand

The Moken in Myanmar

Ethnogenesis: Fear of Slavery Versus Nomad Ideology

The Moken in History: Ancient Interactions and Knowledge in

Managing Difference

Part Two: The Inner Zomian

Conclusion

5 Borders and Cultural Creativity

The Case of the Chao Lay, the Sea Gypsies of Southern Thailand

Olivier Ferrari

Introduction

Are Borderlands Exclusively Administrative Features?

Territory and Borderland as Manifold Concepts
The Sea Gypsies in the Ethnoregional Social Fabric
The Coast as a Borderland

The Nomads and the Sea

The Tenth Month Ceremony

The Sea Gypsies and the National Borders
Conclusion

About the Authors

Bibliography

Index

List of Maps and Tables

Map 1.1
Map 2.1
Map 4.1

Table 4.1
Table 4.2
Table 4.3
Table 4.4

Political map of Malay Peninsula
Ratanakiri Province
The Kra Isthmus and transpeninsular routes

Names of the sea nomads per country
Moken, Moklen and Urak Lawoi point of view
Moken demography in Myanmar (1998-2003)
Moken Demography in Myanmar (2007-2009)

88

93

94
100

108
113
116

119

119
125
127
128
129
132
134
136
140

143

145

155

19
48
98

89
89
95
95




		Acknowledgements
		Preface
	The Institutionalized Zomia
	The Manipulation of the Concept of Zomia

	1	Introduction
	from Padi States to Commercial States
	Preliminary Remarks
	Nations and States or Nation-States?
	Inner Zomia and Globalization: the Other among the Self
	Ethnogenesis: Ethnic Minorities or Social Groups?
	Identity Construction in the Borderlands

	2	Populations on the Move in the Borderlands of Northeast Cambodia
	Socio-Economic Changes and Identity Creation
	Frédéric Bourdier

	Irremediable Interferences
	International Linkages, Newcomers and Alternative Perspectives
	Theoretical Prospects
	Conclusion: the return of nomadic life

	3	The Burmese ‘Adaptive Colonization’ of Southern Thailand
	Maxime Boutry
	Introduction
	Historical Background: the National Roots of International Migrations
	Rationale
	The Burmese Adaptive Colonization of Thailand
	Migrations, Exchanges and the Making of Borders
	The Perception of Borders and Segmentation of Migration
	Conclusion

	4	The “Interstices”
	A History of Migration and Ethnicity
	Jacques Ivanoff

	How was the first Zomian created?
	Interactions and Segmentations
	The Creation of ‘Sea-Zomians’
	The Moken in Thailand
	The Moken in Myanmar
	Ethnogenesis: Fear of Slavery Versus Nomad Ideology
	The Moken in History: Ancient Interactions and Knowledge in Managing Difference
	Part Two: The Inner Zomian
	Conclusion

	5	Borders and Cultural Creativity
	The Case of the Chao Lay, the Sea Gypsies of Southern Thailand
	Olivier Ferrari

	Introduction
	Are Borderlands Exclusively Administrative Features?
	Territory and Borderland as Manifold Concepts
	The Sea Gypsies in the Ethnoregional Social Fabric
	The Coast as a Borderland
	The Nomads and the Sea
	The Tenth Month Ceremony
	The Sea Gypsies and the National Borders
	Conclusion

		About the Authors
		Bibliography
		Index
	Map 1.1 Political map of Malay Peninsula
	Map 2.1 Ratanakiri Province
	Map 4.1 The Kra Isthmus and transpeninsular routes
	Table 4.1 Names of the sea nomads per country
	Table 4.2 Moken, Moklen and Urak Lawoi point of view
	Table 4.3 Moken demography in Myanmar (1998-2003)
	Table 4.4 Moken Demography in Myanmar (2007-2009)

