From Padi States to Commercial States

Reflections on Identity and the Social Construction of Space in the Borderlands of Cambodia, Vietnam, Thailand and Myanmar

> Frédéric Bourdier, Maxime Boutry, Jacques Ivanoff and Olivier Ferrari

Amsterdam University Press

PROEF 1



GLOBAL ASIA 3

Cover illustration: Eric Bouvet

Cover design: Coördesign, Leiden Typesetting: Crius Group, Hulshout

Amsterdam University Press English-language titles are distributed in the US and Canada by the University of Chicago Press.

ISBN 978 90 8964 659 0 e-ISBN 978 90 4852 332 0 (pdf) NUR 761 / 764

© Frédéric Bourdier, Maxime Boutry, Jacques Ivanoff and Olivier Ferrari / Amsterdam University Press, Amsterdam 2014

All rights reserved. Without limiting the rights under copyright reserved above, no part of this book may be reproduced, stored in or introduced into a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form or by any means (electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise) without the written permission of both the copyright owners and the authors of the book.

Table of Contents

Acknowledgements				
Preface				
	The Institutionalized Zomia	9		
	The Manipulation of the Concept of Zomia	10		
1	Introduction	15		
	from Padi States to Commercial States			
	Preliminary Remarks	15		
	Nations and States or Nation-States?	21		
	Inner Zomia and Globalization: the Other among the Self	23		
	Ethnogenesis: Ethnic Minorities or Social Groups?	27		
	Identity Construction in the Borderlands	33		
2	Populations on the Move in the Borderlands of Northeast Cambodia	43		
	Socio-Economic Changes and Identity Creation			
	Frédéric Bourdier			
	Irremediable Interferences	47		
	International Linkages, Newcomers and Alternative Perspectives	59		
	Theoretical Prospects	64		
	Conclusion: the return of nomadic life	68		
3	The Burmese 'Adaptive Colonization' of Southern Thailand Maxime Boutry	69		
	Introduction	69		
	Historical Background: the National Roots of International Migrations	69		
	Rationale	71		
	The Burmese Adaptive Colonization of Thailand	74		
	Migrations, Exchanges and the Making of Borders	75		
	The Perception of Borders and Segmentation of Migration	78		
	Conclusion	80		
4	The "Interstices"	83		
	A History of Migration and Ethnicity Jacques Ivanoff			
	How was the first Zomian created?	85		
	Interactions and Segmentations	87		

	The Creation of 'Sea-Zomians'	88
	The Moken in Thailand	93
	The Moken in Myanmar	94
	Ethnogenesis: Fear of Slavery Versus Nomad Ideology	100
	The Moken in History: Ancient Interactions and Knowledge in	
	Managing Difference	108
	Part Two: The Inner Zomian	113
	Conclusion	116
5	Borders and Cultural Creativity	119
	The Case of the Chao Lay, the Sea Gypsies of Southern Thailand	
	Olivier Ferrari Introduction	
	Are Borderlands Exclusively Administrative Features?	119
	Territory and Borderland as Manifold Concepts	125
	The Sea Gypsies in the Ethnoregional Social Fabric	127 128
	The Coast as a Borderland	120
	The Nomads and the Sea	132
	The Tenth Month Ceremony	132
	The Sea Gypsies and the National Borders	134 136
Conclusion		130
	Conclusion	140
About the Authors		
Bibliography		
Index		
Li	st of Maps and Tables	
M	ap 1.1 Political map of Malay Peninsula	19
M	ap 2.1 Ratanakiri Province	48
M	ap 4.1 The Kra Isthmus and transpeninsular routes	98

Table 4.1	Names of the sea nomads per country	89
Table 4.2	Moken, Moklen and Urak Lawoi point of view	89
Table 4.3	Moken demography in Myanmar (1998-2003)	95
Table 4.4	Moken Demography in Myanmar (2007-2009)	95